MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2019-9-4

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COMPETITIVE CONTRACTING FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1 permits a municipality to engage in competitive contracting, in lieu of public bidding, for procurement of specialized goods and services; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1(f) specifically lists emergency medical services as a specialized service suitable for competitive contracting; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee desires to issue a request for proposals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1 et seq., seeking proposals for emergency medical services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer, Clerk, and Administrator of the Township of Mansfield are authorized to issue a request for proposal, utilizing competitive contracting, and seeking emergency medical services.

FURTHERMORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to NJSA 40A:11-4..3 and NJSA 40A: 11-4.5 the following are hereby directed to evaluate any and all proposals received and report their findings and recommendations to the Township Committee: Township Purchasing Agent, Township Solicitor and Township Administrator.

MOTION: CAIN SECOND: DIGIUSEPPE

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: CAIN, DIGIUSEPPE, HIGGINS, MAGEE, GABLE

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganization Meeting held on September 5, 2019 at the Municipal Complex at 7:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk